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Academic Calendar 

Academic Year 2025-2026 

1. September Examination Session 2025 (Winter and Spring Semester 2024-2025) 
Monday 01 September 2025 – Friday 19 September 2025 (3 weeks) 

2. Academic Year 2025-2026 
A. Winter Semester (13 weeks of classes) 

Teaching: Monday 29 September 2025 – Friday 09 January 2026 
Lab Assessment and Supplementary Classes: Monday 12 January 2026 – Friday 16 January 2026 
Examinations: Monday 19 January 2026 – Friday 06 February 2026 

B. Spring Semester (13 weeks of classes) 
Teaching: Monday 16 February 2026 – Friday 29 May 2026 
Lab Assessment (Supplementary Classes): Tuesday 02 June 2026 – Friday 05 June 2026 
Examinations: Monday 08 June 2026 – Friday 26 June 2026 

C. September Examination Session 2026 (Winter and Spring Semester 2025-2026) 
Tuesday 01 September 2026 – Monday 21 September 2026 (3 weeks) 

D. Closure Days 
During winter and spring semester courses and exams are not held on the following days: 

- Winter Semester 

o 28 October 2025: National Holiday 
o 17 November 2025: Tribute to the Athens Polytechnic Uprising 
o 24 December 2025 - 6 January 2026: Christmas Holidays 
o 30 January 2026: Three Hierarchs Day (Religious Holiday) 

- Spring Semester 

o 23 February 2026: Ash Monday 
o 25 March 2026: National Holiday 
o 1 May 2026: Labor Day 
o Easter Holidays: From Lazarus Saturday to Thomas Sunday 
o Monday 1st June, 2026: Holy Spirit Day 

- Local Holidays 
Additionally, the following days are local holidays and neither courses nor exams are held in the 
following cities: 
o Thessaloniki: 26 October 2025 (Liberation of the city / Saint Dimitrios Day – Patron Saint of 

the city) 
o Kilkis: 21 June 2026 (Liberation of the city) 
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